

OWNER: City of Valley Center
 PROJECT: Ford Street Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-200557-000-2502
 Bid Date/Time: May 9, 2022, 11:00 a.m

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION		CORNEJO & SONS	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID – OPTION A (ASPHALT)											
1	8" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	26,810	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,072,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,099,210.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,206,450.00
2	8" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	2,433	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 145,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 158,145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 194,640.00
3	5" Concrete Ditch Lining	228	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 325.00	\$ 74,100.00
4	8" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	34,976	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 419,712.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 489,664.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 489,664.00
5	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive	1,675	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 142,375.00
6	Gravel	162	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,888.00
7	Asphalt Millings	543	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,344.00
8	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	543	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,774.00
9	Monolithic Edge Curb	823	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,526.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,880.50
10	Combined Curb and Gutter	13,761	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 206,415.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 151,371.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 261,459.00
11	Curb Cuts	11	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,750.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk	18,065	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,325.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63,227.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 108,390.00
13	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
14	Unclassified Excavation	12,241	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 146,892.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 134,651.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.50	\$ 55,084.50
15	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,525	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15.25	\$ 84,256.25
16	Pavement Removal	24,757	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 198,056.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 160,920.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.45	\$ 110,168.65
17	Fence (Chain Link) (6-ft)	85	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 5,180.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.95	\$ 5,180.75
18	Mailbox (Remove and Reset)	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	Water Meter Relocation	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Water Meter Removal	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21	Water Valve Adjustment	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00
22	Water Meter Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
23	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	10' Type 1 Curb Inlet	22	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 99,000.00
25	5' Type 1 Curb Inlet	17	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
26	15' Type 1 Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
27	Driveway Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
28	Area Inlet (Special)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	4' Precast Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	5' Precast Manhole	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	7'x4' Reinforced Concrete Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
33	3-8'x3'x52' RCB	1	EA	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
34	3-8'x3'x44' RCB	1	EA	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,208.20	\$ 96,208.20
35	15" RCP End Section	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
36	23"x14" RCPHE End Section	6	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
37	24" RCP End Section	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	30"x19" RCPHE End Section	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
39	45"x29" RCPHE End Section	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
40	48" RCP End Section	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	60"x38" RCPHE End Section	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
42	8" PVC	28	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00

43	15" RCP	2,448	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,440.00
44	18" RCP	339	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,865.00
45	24" RCP	79	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,555.00
46	48" RCP	69	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00
47	23"x14" RCPHE	1,622	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 162,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 100,564.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,100.00
48	30"x19" RCPHE	184	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,960.00
49	45"x29" RCPHE	229	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,205.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,770.00
50	60"x38" RCPHE	48	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
51	Riprap	77	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00
52	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52,688.00	\$ 52,688.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,368.50	\$ 52,368.50
53	Signing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,757.00	\$ 5,757.00
54	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,176.00	\$ 35,176.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59,765.68	\$ 59,765.68
55	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	9	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 25,119.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 42,750.00
56	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,945.50	\$ 39,945.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
57	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 61,950.00
58	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
59	Site Demolition	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 96,043.77	\$ 96,043.77
60	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00
BASE BID – OPTION A (ASPHALT) TOTAL					\$ 4,265,510.00		\$ 4,183,394.75		\$ -		\$ 4,455,712.80

BASE BID – OPTION B (CONCRETE)

1	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	26,810	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,608,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,501,360.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 1,900,829.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	8" Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter	2,433	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 145,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 158,145.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 155,468.70	\$ -	\$ -
3	5" Concrete Ditch Lining	228	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 97.30	\$ 22,184.40	\$ -	\$ -
4	8" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	34,976	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 419,712.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 489,664.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 402,224.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	6" Reinforced Concrete Drive	1,675	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 70,685.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Gravel	162	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,344.60	\$ -	\$ -
7	Asphalt Millings	543	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,357.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,887.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	543	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,688.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,774.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	Monolithic Edge Curb	823	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,230.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,526.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,127.40	\$ -	\$ -
10	Combined Curb and Gutter	13,761	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 206,415.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 151,371.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 316,503.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	Curb Cuts	11	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 6,798.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Concrete Sidewalk	18,065	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,325.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63,227.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 106,583.50	\$ -	\$ -
13	Wheelchair Ramp	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Unclassified Excavation	12,241	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 146,892.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 134,651.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 55,084.50	\$ -	\$ -
15	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,525	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 84,256.25	\$ -	\$ -
16	Pavement Removal	24,757	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 198,056.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 160,920.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 110,168.65	\$ -	\$ -
17	Fence (Chain Link) (6-ft)	85	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 5,180.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Mailbox (Remove and Reset)	14	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Water Meter Relocation	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Water Meter Removal	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Water Valve Adjustment	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Water Meter Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	10' Type 1 Curb Inlet	22	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	5' Type 1 Curb Inlet	17	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	15' Type 1 Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ -	\$ -

27	Driveway Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Area Inlet (Special)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Area Inlet	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	4' Precast Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	5' Precast Manhole	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
32	7'x4' Reinforced Concrete Manhole	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
33	3-8'x3'x52' RCB	1	EA	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	3-8'x3'x44' RCB	1	EA	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
35	15" RCP End Section	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	\$ -
36	23"x14" RCPHE End Section	6	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
37	24" RCP End Section	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
38	30"x19" RCPHE End Section	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
39	45"x29" RCPHE End Section	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
40	48" RCP End Section	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
41	60"x38" RCPHE End Section	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ -	\$ -
42	8" PVC	28	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00	\$ -	\$ -
43	15" RCP	2,448	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ -	\$ -
44	18" RCP	339	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ -	\$ -
45	24" RCP	79	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ -	\$ -
46	48" RCP	69	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ -	\$ -
47	23"x14" RCPHE	1,622	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 162,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 100,564.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 81,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
48	30"x19" RCPHE	184	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ -	\$ -
49	45"x29" RCPHE	229	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,205.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ -	\$ -
50	60"x38" RCPHE	48	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
51	Riprap	77	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,698.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ -	\$ -
52	Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 62,188.00	\$ 62,188.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
53	Signing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
54	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,176.00	\$ 35,176.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
55	Temporary and Permanent Project Seeding	9	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 25,119.00	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 25,119.00	\$ -	\$ -
56	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,945.50	\$ 39,945.50	\$ 39,945.60	\$ 39,945.60	\$ -	\$ -
57	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ 76,150.00	\$ 76,150.00	\$ -	\$ -
58	SWPPP Inspection	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
59	Site Demolition	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
60	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 453,250.00	\$ 453,250.00	\$ 262,200.00	\$ 262,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
BASE BID – OPTION B (CONCRETE) TOTAL				\$ 4,801,710.00	\$ 4,701,544.25	\$ 4,635,615.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

BASE BID – WATERLINE											
1	12" Pipe	1,844	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 165,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 147,520.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 118,016.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 118,016.00
2	12" RJ Pipe	13	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00
3	12" RJ Pipe by Directional Drill	2,094	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 251,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 314,100.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 291,066.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 291,066.00
4	12" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 3,305.00
5	12" Valve Assembly (Anchored)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00
6	2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 89,180.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 89,180.00
8	Gravel Remove and Replace	50	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,388.50	\$ 4,388.50
BASE BID – WATERLINE TOTAL				\$	514,280.00	\$	560,590.00	\$	513,282.00	\$	515,670.50

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - OPTION A (ASPHALT) AND BASE BID - WATERLINE	\$	4,779,790.00	\$	4,743,984.75		\$	4,971,383.30
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - OPTION B (CONCRETE) AND BASE BID - WATERLINE	\$	5,315,990.00	\$	5,262,134.25	\$	5,148,897.60	
BID BOND		N/A		YES		YES	YES
ADDENDUM NO. 1		N/A		YES		YES	YES
ADDENDUM NO. 2		N/A		YES		YES	YES
ADDENDUM NO. 3		N/A		YES		YES	YES
ADDENDUM NO. 4		N/A		YES		YES	YES